SECOND AMENDMENT
AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT
HUMBOLDT COUNTY OFFICE (;‘NEDUCATION, TRADES ACADEMY
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020
The County of Humboldt (“COUNTY™) entered into an Agreement with the Humboldt County

Office of Education, a California public agency, hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR” which
became effective on February 27, 2018 (the “Agreement”).

The COUNTY and CONTRACTOR now wish to modify the terms of the Agreement pursuant to
Paragraph 25. The purpose of this Second Amendment is to extend the term of the Agreement by one
month from August 30, 2019 to September 30, 2019.

The following Sections are amended as follows:
2. TERM :
This Agreement shall begin upon execution by both parties and shall remain in full force and
effect until September 30, 2019 unless sooner terminated as provided herein.
The following modification shall be made to the Scope of Services and the Schedule of Rates:
» Effective dates shall be from February 15, 2018 through September 30, 2019,

All other Terms and Conditions remain unchanged.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PAGE 1 - Humboldt County Office of Education Second Amendment 2018-2019



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this First Amendment by their duly
authorized representatives on the dates hereinafter indicated.

HUMBOLDT COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION:

By: Date: ‘7/2‘5{11

Colby Smart
Assistant Superintendent

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT:

By:i@;f m I Date: ‘PUCJLE]' 2@} 70(51

Chair of the Board of Supervisors

INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION REQUIREMENTS APPROVED:

By: @j @_KM Date: _‘%2 d’%{b/ 7

Risk Managefnent

PAGE 2 - Humboldt County Office of Education Second Amendment 2018-2019



